

0

SLP(C)No. 6090 OF 2003

ITEM No.208

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6090/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2002 in AAO 229/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MYDAS ANJAIN & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
(Office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Pankaj Bala Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents are not represented by any counsel.

Leave granted.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appeal is to be allowed in view of the decisions of this Court in New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Asha Rani & Ors. -(2003) 2SCC 223 and National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Baljit Kaur & Ors. - 2004(2) SCC 1.

Issue notice to the respondents regarding the grant of leave fixing the next date of hearing on 17.9.2004. Appeal to be posted for hearing on that date.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master

