

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5187 OF 2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MYDAS ANJAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)Mr. Pankaj Bala Varma,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for taking steps for substituted service on respondent No.3, by publication in leading regional daily newspaper having wide circulation in the locality. Formalities regarding extending legal aid to respondent Nos.1 & 2 may be completed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER