

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5187 OF 2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MYDAS ANJIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pankat Bala Varma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Respondent who appears on behalf of Respondent
No.1 is requested to seek instruction as to whether he can represent
Respondent No.2 since both are assisted by the Supreme Court Legal Aid
Services Committee.

Put up after two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER