

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5187 OF 2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

A ppellant (s)

VERSUS

MYDAS ANJALIAH & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pankaj Bala Verma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant states that the appellant will be moving an application for

substituted service within a period of two weeks from today. Let that be done. If no such application

is filed within the said period, this appeal shall stand dismissed as against respondent No. 2.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master

file) (Signed order is placed on the

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5187 OF 2004

National Insurance Co. Ltd.
Appellant

Versus

Mydas Anjaiah & Ors.
Respondents

O R D E R

be moving an application for Counsel for the appellant states that the appellant will

substituted service within a period of two weeks from today. Let that be done. If no such application is

filed within the said period, this appeal shall stand dismissed as against respondent No . 2.

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

New Delhi

March 20, 2006