

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5187 OF 2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MYDAS ANJALIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Ms. Pankaj Bala Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents have been served. No one appears before us today to

contest the matter. Let this matter come up on February 09, 2007 for final disposal

since it is submitted that the instant case is covered by the judgment of this Court in

the case of National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Baljit Kaur & Ors. 2004 (2) SCC 1

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master